
 

 

         Invitation for Bids 

    Office of Municipal Executive  

                                                     Beni Municipality, Myagdi 

  

 Notice No: 02/074-075 

          Date of Publication: 2074/12/21 

 

1.         Office of Municipal Executive, Beni Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from  

eligible bidders for the following projects under National Competitive Bidding    procedures.     

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and  inspect the Bidding Documents at the Office of 

Municipal Executive, Beni Municipality, Myagdi .Phone no. 069-521095, website: benimun.gov.np 

or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3.  A complete set of  Bidding Documents may be  purchased from  the Office of Municipal  Executive 

by eligible Bidders on  the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm  

registration certificate for Different Package till  2075/01/20. 

Or 

Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding 

documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from 

PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  

the  cost of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  

the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  

the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in 

Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Branch Office, Beni, Myagdi 

Name of Office: Office of Municipal Executive, Beni Municipality, Myagdi 

Rajaswa (revenue) Khata no. : 06303000000000000432 

Dharauti Khata no. : 06303000000003000017 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Municipal Executive ,Beni Municipality, Myagdi at 2:00 

PM on 2075/01/05.The attendance in pre-bid meeting is optimal but interested bidders are 

encouraged to attend  to the pre-bid meeting. 

5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the Beni Municipality by hand/courier or through 

PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. on or before 12:00 Noon on 2075/01/21. Bids received after 

this deadline will be rejected. 

 

 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


 

 

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm 

on  2075/01/21  at the Beni Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of  90 (Ninety) days after 

bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf 

format in case of e-bid, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.  

 

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the  validity period of the bid 

security shall remain the same as specified for the original  last date of bid submission. 

8. Bidders are required to specify the total price of the bid in the letter of bid or the bid price in the 

summary of bill of quantities. Failure to specify the total price of the bid in the letter of bid or in the 

summary of quantities shall be ground for declaring the bid non responsive. 

9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the  bids without 

assigning reason whatsoever.  

10.       Any Modifications and withdrawal in case of hard copy Bid submission should be before 24 hours 

from deadline of Bid submission except electronically submitted bid. The modifications and 

withdrawal letter should be submitted in sealed envelope otherwise it will not be valid.  

11.  Any information otherwise stated in this notice will be as per Public Procurement Act-2063(First 

Amendment 2073) & Public procurement Rules  (Forth Amendment 2073). 

 

Contract 
No./ID 

Description of 
Works 

Estimated 
Amount  
Excluding 
VAT(Nrs.) 

Average 
Annual 
Constructi
on Turn 
Over(Nrs.) 

Specific 
Experie
nce 
Require
ments 

Liquid 
Assets/
Credit 
Facilitie
s 

Time for 
Completio
n from the 
date of 
work order 

 
Bid 
Security 
Amount 
(Nrs.) 

Bid 
Docume
nt  Fee 
(Nrs.) 

BM/NC
B/B/03 

Beni 

Nagarpalikako 

Sarsaphai Kendra 

Nirman  

6783207.64 - - - 4 Months 

 
 
 
 
1,70,000 /- 

3,000/- 

 
 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 


